Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2) 03 - 20 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Pt 103553	3231 Ached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE, UNITED STATES
TELEDYNE SCIENTIFIC & IMAGING	Internal Address: OF AMERICA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 11/13/08	Street Address: _875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Na	me City:ARLINGTON
Joint Research Agreement	State:va
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 22203-1995
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  6,965.131  Ders attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: CAROL PETROSKY	
Internal Address: OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
OFFICE OF COUNSEL	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:arlington	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 22203-1995	
Phone Number: 703/699-4008	Day and Assessment Number
Fax Number: 703-696-6909	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: PETROSC@ONR.NAVY.MIL	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	01-100hy 03/16/08
Signature	Total number of pages including cover
LINDA DESCHERE  Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

IUNT, AND OPERATING METHOD
ING DATE
AR 7, 2003; ISSUE DATE: NOV 15, 2005 INTRACT NO.
00014-99-3-0006
ARTICLE 10. PATENTS ghts Clause(identify clause by title and date) N00014-99-3-0006
No with
under this contract in this invention, patent application, and rough the referenced clause.  make copies of the above-identified patent application.
Teledyne Scientific & Imaging, LLC, formerly Rockwell Science Center, LLC  CONTRACTOR  David J. Zoetewey Chief Interfectual Property Counsel  BY:  CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE  1049 Camino Dos Rios Thousand Oaks, CA 91360  BUSINESS ADDRESS

PATENT REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0396

**RECORDED: 03/19/2009**